

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6767 of 2026

=====

JOGI BHUSHANKUMAR KARSHANDAS & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

RITESH D PATADIA(6460) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 25/06/2026

ORDER

To be listed on 30.6.2026.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)