

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6695 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6759 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6752 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6767 of 2026

=====

**JOGI SHILPABEN BHUSHANKUMAR THRO BHUSHANKUMAR
KARSHANDASBHAI JOGI & ORS.**

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

RITESH D PATADIA(6460) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 30/06/2026

COMMON ORDER

1. Learned Advocate, Mr. Premal Rach, submitted that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.2 – Cooperative Bank and sought permission to file his vakalatnama. Registry is directed to accept the same.

2. At the request of learned Advocate for the petitioners, S.O. to **7th July, 2026**.

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)